

City of Richmond

900 East Broad Street 2nd Floor of City Hall Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov

Legislation Details

File #: ORD. 2021-

Version: 1

Name:

In control:

Type: 155
Ordinance

Status: Adopted

File created: 6/15/2021

City Council

On agenda: 6/28/2021

Final action: 6/28/2021

Title:

To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer to accept funds in the amount of \$75,000.00 from the Richmond Redevelopment and Housing Authority; to amend the Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Special Fund

Budget by creating a new special fund for the Department of Police called the RRHA Crime

Prevention Special Fund; and to appropriate the grant funds received to the Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Special Fund Budget by increasing estimated revenues and the amount appropriated to the new Department of Police's RRHA Crime Prevention Special Fund by \$75,000.00 for the purpose of funding the salary of a program manager to be employed by the City to implement certain prevention

and intervention strategies aimed at reducing criminal activity in public housing communities.

Sponsors:

Mayor Stoney, Ann-Frances Lambert

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ord. No. 2021-155

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/28/2021	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
6/14/2021	1	City Council	introduced and referred	